5:30 PM

PLACE: 621 S. State Street

- I. Call to Order
 - a. Call to Order

Ed Sivak, Jr., Ph.D.,

- II. Establishment of Quorum
- III. Adoption of Agenda
- IV. Superini kson Public School District

Rajeeni Scott, Ph.D. Director of School S

b. Approval of the 2022-2023 Instructional Kimberly M. Smith, I Management System for the Jackson Public School Director | Office of T District (JPSD)

Ы ⊞¥© SELPM Ag **© E**ment between Taft Advisors LLC Errick L. Greene, Ed.D., and the Jackson Public School District (JPSD)

Approval of Agreement between Core Learning, g. LLC and the Jackson Public School District (JPSD)

Superintendent

Talatha Bingham-Gibbs, Ed.D, CCC-SLP Executive Director | Exceptional **Education Services**

VIII. CONSENT AGENDAITEMS - Finance:

Approval of the Accounts Payable Claims and Ratification of the Travel Claims for the Period of July 9, 2022 through July 22, 2022

Earl P. Burke, Chief Operations Officer

IXm u

CGicer